"Preference Shares of Rs. 10/-each - 

5,00,000" While correctly it should be: "5,10,000 Preference Shares of Rs. 10/-

each- 51,00,000.” 

b. Further Para 20 (ii) of the Scheme mistakenly state: "V "The Authorised Share 

Capital of the Company is Rs. 13,69,00,000 (Rupees Thirteen Crores Sixty Nine 

lakhs only) divided into 136,90,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each 

and 5,10,000 Preference Shares of Rs. 10 each. While correctly it should be as 

under:  

"V "The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 14,20,00,000 (Rupees 

Fourteen Crores Twenty lakhs only) divided into 1,36,90,000 equity shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 5,10,000 Preference Shares of Rs. 10 each."  

c. It is submitted Pursuant to a Special Resolution passed on 26 September 2024, 

the Transferee Company has split/sub-divided the face value of its equity shares 

from 10 (Rupees Ten) each to 2 (Rupees Two) each. Consequently, the updated 

Authorised Share Capital of the Company shall be read and construed as under:: 

"The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.14,20,00,000 (Rupees 

Fourteen Crores Twenty lakhs only) divided into 6,84,50,000 equity shares of Rs. 

2/- (Rupees Two) each and 5,10,000 Preference Shares of Rs. 10 each."  

41.Accordingly, the corrected and updated Scheme reflecting the factual 

Authorised Capital as above is filed herewith.